## Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch Medical Cell

No. 90-F (MED)

Dt. 03-01-2013

## Notification

Consequent upon superannuation of Dr. Mrinal Kanti Biswas, Additional Director of Health Services (Administration), the Health and Family Welfare Department has nominated Dr. K.K. Pati, Deputy Director of Health Services (Hospital Administration) as a member of the West Bengal Health Scheme Authority.

In addition to the number of members of the West Bengal Health Scheme Authority from the Health and Family Welfare Department as detailed in Finance (Audit) Department's Medical Cell Notification No. 11235-F (MED), dt. 22-12-2009, the Health and Family Welfare Department after consultation with the Finance Department has also nominated\*2 (two) Specialist Doctors, namely (1) Prof. (Dr.) Mrinal Kanti Roy, Department of General Medicine, Calcutta National Medical College, Kolkata and (2) Prof. (Dr.) Bitan Kumar Chattopadhyay, Department of General Surgery, IPGME & R as Member of West Bengal Health Scheme Authority.

Accordingly, the Governor is pleased to appoint Dr. K.K. Pati, Deputy Director of Health Services (Hospital Administration) as Member of West Bengal Health Scheme Authority and to appoint Prof. (Dr.) Mrinal Kanti Roy, Department of General Medicine, Calcutta National Medical College, Kolkata and (2) Prof. (Dr.) Bitan Kumar Chattopadhyay, Department of General Surgery, IPGME & R as Member of West Bengal Health Scheme Authority.

By order of the Governor,

(H.K. Dwivedi)

Secretary to the Government of West Bengal